

L&T Technology Services Limited A.M. Naik Tower,6th Floor, L&T Campus, Gate No.3, Jogeshwari-Vikhroli Link Road, Powai, Mumbai-400072. www.ltts.com

March 5, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai — 400 051.

NSE Symbol: LTTS

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

CIN: L72900MH2012PLC232169

BSE script Code: 540115

Subject: Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are sending herewith copy of the Press Release titled "L&T Technology Services collaborates with Intel to scale Edge-AI solutions" which is self-explanatory.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely,

For L&T Technology Services Limited

Prajakta Powle Company Secretary & Compliance Officer (M. No. A 20135)



L&T Technology Services **Press Release**



L&T Technology Services collaborates with Intel to scale Edge-Al solutions

Bengaluru, India, March 05, 2024: L&T Technology Services Limited (BSE: 540115, NSE: LTTS), a prominent global digital engineering and R&D services company, has announced a collaboration with Intel Corporation aimed at developing and providing scalable edge-Al solutions for a range of use cases, including Cellular Vehicle-to-Everything (CV2X) applications.

LTTS' expertise in the domains of connected vehicles and smart transportation systems has been pivotal in the development and implementation of advanced communication technologies like telematics, ADAS and C2VX. By harnessing Intel's Edge Platform, including built-in AI runtime the with OpenVINO™ inference for real-time AI inferencing optimization, LTTS will empower on-premises and hybrid AI scenarios for traffic management and emergency safety in smart cities and transportation. These scenarios typically demand advanced networking and AI analytics at the edge, meeting stringent real-world needs with low latency, locality, and cost requirements.

This collaboration underscores LTTS' commitment to push the envelope in smart cities and road infrastructure, facilitating and laying the groundwork for enabling intelligent transportation systems. Intel's Edge Platform is a game-changing commercial software platform that is revolutionizing the way developers engineer, deploy, and manage distributed edge infrastructure and applications. It offers a comprehensive ecosystem with modular building blocks, premium service and support offerings, providing developers with an all-in-one solution for their edge computing needs. Intel's approach is horizontal, which means it's designed to scale infrastructure across various industries, a departure from the traditional vertical approaches.

"LTTS is delighted to collaborate with Intel on the launch of their new Edge Platform, which promises to democratize access to edge-Al solutions. By running seamlessly on standard hardware and featuring built-in edge-native AI runtime powered by OpenVINO for inferencing, this platform embodies innovation and efficiency," said, Abhishek Sinha, Chief Operating Officer and Board Member at L&T Technology Services (LTTS). "With deep-rooted hardware optimization at its core, our enterprise customers can trust Intel's Edge Platform to propel them into a future of unparalleled performance and possibilities."

"Industries like transportation and smart cities- will benefit from technologies that expedite the design and implementation of vehicle-to-vehicle transportation, road safety, accident prevention, and enhanced mobility," added, Pallavi Mahajan, Intel Corporate Vice President And General Manager of Network and Edge Group Software. "The collaboration with LTTS on Intel's Edge Platform will simplify the exchange of critical information and streamline infrastructure management to improve results and lower TCO for customers. ..

About L&T Technology Services Ltd

L&T Technology Services Limited (LTTS) is a listed subsidiary of Larsen & Toubro Limited focused on Engineering and R&D (ER&D) services. We offer consultancy, design, development and testing services across the product and process development life cycle. Our customer base includes 69 Fortune 500 companies and 57 of the world's top ER&D companies, across industrial products, medical devices, transportation, telecom & hitech, and the process industries. Headquartered in India, we have over 23,200 employees spread across 22 global design centers, 28 global sales offices and 105 innovation labs as of December 31, 2023. For more information, please visit https://www.LTTS.com/.

© Intel Corporation. Intel, the Intel logo and other Intel marks are trademarks of Intel Corporation or its subsidiaries. Other names and brands may be claimed as the property of others.

Media Contact:

Aniruddha Basu L&T Technology Services Limited E: Aniruddha.Basu@ltts.com

Anindita Sarkar L&T Technology Services Limited E: Anindita.Sarkar@ltts.com

REGISTERED OFFICE: L&T House, N.M. Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001

CIN: L72900MH2012PLC232169